Read the Public Notices • BE AN INFORMED CITIZEN • PARTICIPATE IN DEMOCRACY • EXERCISE YOUR BIGHT TO KNOW

PETERSBURG BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Commission, on Tuesday, March 14th, 2023 at 12:00 pm will be holding a meeting and conducting a public hearing in the Assembly Chambers located at 12 South Nordic Drive. The purpose of the public hearing is to receive public comment on the following:

A. Recommendation to the Borough Assembly regarding an application from the Petersburg Indian Association to purchase borough property at 10 N 12th (PID:01-006-431).

B. Consideration of an application from Jim and Maureen Floyd for a variance from the 10' side-yard setback requirement to allow for construction of an addition at 407 S Nordic Dr (PID: 01-022-142).

C. Consideration of an application from Hammer & Wikan Inc for a minor subdivision at 1300 Howkan St and Parcel A of Greenbelt Subdivision on Haugen Dr. (PID: 01-006-437 and 01-006-442). **Published: March 9, 2023**



PUBLIC NOTICE INVITATION TO QUOTE

Notice is hereby given that the Petersburg Indian Association will receive sealed quotes for the PIA BUILDING – RENOVATION PROJECT -2023. The project generally consists of the remodel of two existing rooms on the second floor of the EP building at 15 North 12th Street in Petersburg, Alaska. The work is outlined in the PIA BUILDING-RENOVATION PROJECT -2023 - drawings. The contract quote will be for a BASIC QUOTE.

All work must be completed on the PIA BUILDING-RENOVATION PROJECT -2023 by December 31, 2023.

Sealed quotes (pages BP1 & BP2) will be received by the Petersburg Indian Association by hand delivery to Petersburg Indian Association. Located upstairs in the Elizabeth Peratrovich Building, 15 North 12th Street, Petersburg, Alaska, (Telephone 907-772-3636) until 11:00 a.m. prevailing time on March 30, 2023.

The Contract Documents may be obtained from the Petersburg Indian Association Office, located at 15 North 12th Street, Petersburg, Alaska (Telephone 907-772-3636), Petersburg, Alaska 99833.

Prospective quoters are encouraged to visit the site before quoting.

The Petersburg Indian Association reserves the right to reject any or all quotes, to waive any informality in any quotes, and to award contracts as it may best serve the interest of the Petersburg Indian Association.

This project is being supported, in whole or in part, by federal award number CPFFN0280 awarded to PIA by the U.S. Department of the Treasury.

Authorized by: Cris Morrison

Published: March 9, 16, 23 and 30, 2023

